
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday Nov. 21, 2024 

  

LUNCH:   Chicken Patty   Tomorrows Breakfast: Breakfast Wrap 

 

Corsica-Stickney Elementary Scholastic Book Fair December 5th, 5:30p.m.-approx. 8:30p.m. This will 

be held the night of the Elementary Christmas concert in Stickney. The Book Fair will be located in the 

Music Room. Please come check out the books and support the Corsica-Stickney Elementary. 

                          
STUDENTS:   
 

Thursday, November 21—State Volleyball in Sioux Falls.  5th/6th Boys BB vs TDA in Corsica. 4:00 PM in Auxiliary Gym. 

 

Friday, November 22—State Volleyball in Sioux Falls 

 

Saturday, November 23—State Volleyball in Sioux Falls 

 

Monday, November 25—GBB Begins—Pre-School Transition in the Stickney Commons—6:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday, November 26 

 

Wednesday, November 27—Dismiss at 12:30 PM 

 

Thursday, November 28--Thanksgiving Day—No-School 

 

Friday, November 29—No-School 

 

Saturday, November 30 

 

Monday, December 2—Boys BB Begins,  FCCLA/NHS Meeting at 7:30 PM. 

 

Tuesday, December 3—MS/HS Christmas Concert—at 7:00 PM in Corsica. 

 

Wednesday, December 4 

 

Thursday, December 5—Elementary Christmas Concert at 7:00 PM in Stickney.  Corsica-Stickney Elementary Scholastic 

Book Fair December 5th, 5:30p.m.-approx. 8:30p.m. This will be held the night of the Elementary Christmas concert in 

Stickney. The Book Fair will be located in the Music Room. Please come check out the books and support the Corsica-

Stickney Elementary. 

 

 

Friday, December 6—Commercial Club—Elementary Gym.  State Oral Interp Contest—Sturgis 

 

Saturday, December 7—State Oral Interp Contest—Sturgis 

 

Monday, December 9—School Board at 7:30 PM.  Wrestling at Parkston—4:30 PM. 

 

Tuesday, December 10 

 

Wednesday, December 11 



 

Thursday, December 12—GB vs Chamberlain at Corsica—6:30 PM JV 

 

Friday, December 13—BBB vs Bridgewater-Emery at Corsica—6:30 PM JV 

 

Saturday, December 14—GBB vs Colome at Colome.  GPC Jr. High Girls BB Tourney at Avon—9:00 AM.  Christmas 

Craft Fair at the Elementary Building in Corsica.  Wrestling at Howard—10:00 AM. 

 

Monday, December 16 

 

Tuesday, December 17—GBB/BBB vs Avon at Avon—6:15 Girls Varsity with Boys Varsity to Follow. 

 

Wednesday, December 18 

 

Thursday, December 19—GBB/BBB vs Sanborn Central/Woonsocket at Corsica—JV’s at 5:00 PM, Girls Varsity at 6:30 

and Boys Varsity to Follow.  Wrestling at Mt. Vernon—5:00 PM. 

 

Friday, December 20—Dismiss at 12:30 PM for Christmas Break. 

 

Saturday, December 21—Wrestling at Plankinton Tourney—9:30 AM. 

  

Saturday, December 28, GBB at Freeman Academy/Marion in Maron—3:00 PM. 

 

Monday, December 30—BBB Hoop City Classic at Mitchell 

 

Thurs. Jan. 2, 2025---2nd Semester Starts 

 

Fri. Jan. 3, 2025—BBB vs Canistota at Corsica. 

 

Sat. Jan. 4, 2025 

 

Monday, Jan. 6, 2025 

 

Tues. Jan. 7—GBB/BBB vs MVP at Corsica 

 

Wed. Jan. 8 

 

Thurs. Jan. 9—GBB/BBB vs Platte-Geddes at Corsica—5:00 PM JV’s. Girls Varsity 6:30 and Boys Varsity to follow. 

 

Fri. Jan. 10— 

 

Sat. Jan. 11—Wrestling Tourney in Miller at 10:00 AM.  GBB/BBB vs Scotland/Menno at Corsica---1:15 PM JV’s, Girls 

  Varsity at 2:30 and Boys Varsity to Follow.  Corsica Elementary Gym Rented. 

Mon. Jan. 13-- Senior Parents:  Mr. Swier sent an e-mail to all seniors and encouraged them to share with you.  We plan 

on having a financial aid informational night on Jan. 13 starting at 5:30. Seniors were encouraged as well as one parent to 

attend if they have questions.  One parent and the senior must have an FSA ID to complete the FAFSA.  It takes about a 

week to get this ID, so you are encouraged to apply early.  Hope to see you on the 13th.  School Board at 7:30 PM. 

 

Tues. Jan. 14—BBB vs Mitchell Christian at Corsica 

 

Wed. Jan. 15—Region FCCLA at Mitchell 

 

Thurs. Jan. 16—GBB vs Winner at Corsica—JV--6:30 PM and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Fri. Jan. 17—BBB vs KWL at White Lake—JV—6:30 PM and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Sat. Jan. 18--GBB vs Viborg-Hurley at Hurle—1:00 PM JV and Varsity to Follow. 

 



Mon. Jan. 20—No Classes—Martin Luther King Day 

 

Tues. Jan. 21—GBB/BBB vs AC/DC at DC—6:30 Girls Varsity and Boys Varsity to Follow. 

TEACHERS:  


